
Approved Change
FY 2013 FY 2014 Amount %

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK
FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT
   In-State Tuition 7,175 7,390 215 3.0%
   Out-of-State Tuition 25,554 26,576 1,022 4.0%
       Technology Fee 264 264 0 0.0%
       Auxiliary Fees:
         Athletics 404 406 2 0.5%
         Shuttle Bus 169 177 8 4.7%
         Student Union 306 308 2 0.7%
         Student Activities 71 74 3 4.2%
         Recreation Services 349 362 13 3.7%
         Performing Arts & Cultural Center 71 74 3 4.2%
         Student Sustainability Fee 10 12 2 20.0%
         Health Center Fee 36 76 40 111.1%
         Auxiliary Facilities 53 18 -35 -66.0%
     Total Fees: 1,733 1,771 38 2.2%
Total In-State Cost 8,908 9,161 253 2.8%
Total Out-of-State Cost 27,287 28,347 1,060 3.9%

PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE  PER CREDIT HOUR
   In-State Tuition 299 308 9 3.0%
   Out-of-State Tuition 1,065 1,108 43 4.0%
       Technology Fee 132 132 0 0.0%
       Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:
         Athletics 135 135 0 0.0%
         Shuttle Bus 85 88 3 3.5%
         Student Union 153 154 1 0.7%
         Student Activities 35 37 2 5.7%
         Recreation Services 174 181 7 4.0%
         Performing Arts & Cultural Center 36 37 1 2.8%
         Student Sustainability Fee 5 6 1 20.0%
         Health Center Fee 18 38 20 111.1%
         Auxiliary Facilities 26 9 -17 -65.4%
     Total Fees: 799 817 18 2.3%

FULL-TIME GRADUATE STUDENT (Excludes Professional Graduate Programs Listed Below)
   In-State Tuition - per credit hour 551 573 22 4.0%
   Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 1,188 1,236 48 4.0%
   PhD Candidacy In-State Tuition (Per Semester) 911 947 36 4.0%
   PhD Candidacy Out-of-State Tuition (Per Semester) 1,738 1,808 70 4.0%
       Technology Fee 264 264 0 0.0%
       Auxiliary Fees: - flat rate:
          Athletics 135 135 0 0.0%
          Shuttle Bus 170 177 7 4.1%
          Student Union 306 308 2 0.7%
         Student Activities 29 31 2 6.9%
         Recreation Services 349 362 13 3.7%
         Performing Arts & Cultural Center 71 74 3 4.2%
         Health Center Fee 36 76 40 111.1%
         Auxiliary Facilities 53 18 -35 -66.0%
     Total Fees: 1,413 1,445 32 2.3%
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PART-TIME GRADUATE  PER CREDIT HOUR (Excludes Professional Graduate Programs Listed Below)
   In-State Tuition 551 573 22 4.0%
  Out-of-State Tuition 1,188 1,236 48 4.0%
   PhD Candidacy In-State Tuition (Per Semester) 911 947 36 4.0%
   PhD Candidacy Out-of-State Tuition (Per Semester) 1,738 1,808 70 4.0%
       Technology Fee - flat rate 132 132 0 0.0%
       Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:
         Athletics 135 135 0 0.0%
         Shuttle Bus 85 88 3 3.5%
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